FOLE KAWL E
FIG.01 ENGINE MOUNT




RENHIRE

ENGINE MOUNT
75 5 4 i i
Index No. Part No. Description Q’ty
01—1 | CAl10B HE K AR Bk Extinguishing cable 1
2 X7(QZ)1129001 ETmE N Accelerator control valve 1
3 Z1.30G-12025 HErE L Fitting 1
4 ZL30E-01032C A Fuel tube 1
5 ZL30E-01013B TR [ Return fuel tube 1
6 GB3452-83 PRV IR e Suction fuel tube 1
7 Z1.30E-01200 PR 56 Fuel tank 1
8 GB6170-86 HERE M14 Nut 12
9 GB93-87 #PE 14 Washer 12
10 GB95-85 g 14 Washer 12
11 GB5781-86 BEFE M14x50 Blot 12
12 GB5783-86 BEHE M24x55 Blot 2
13 GB93-87 g 24 Washer 2
14 EA-300 IR A Damping pad 2
15 TD226B LeIN Diesel engine 1
16 GB5783-86 BEFE M22x55 Blot 2
17 GB93-87 g 22 Washer 2
18 EA-220 Tl AR 2% Damping pad 2
19 k= Tube 1
20 XN K4 57-  Clamp 8
62
21 ZL30E-01019 iz Damping space 2
22 GB5781-86 BEFE M12x55 Blot 4
23 GB93-87 g 12 Washer 4
24 GB6170-86 HERE M2 Nut 4
25 GB95-85 g 12 Washer 4
26 DG930B-01018D | ik Tube 1
27 N R Steel tube assembly 1
28 IKFE Radiator 1
29 DG930B-01021D | % Tube 1
%502 WA S S B

F1G.02 FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY







R A K
FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY
] % % i MR
Index No. Part No. Description Q’ty
02—1 GB5783-86 PR M8x15 Blot 4
2 GB93-87 HpE 8 Washer 4
3 11A-80um Iy es A Oil-filling strainer 1
4 Z1L30G-01202 #H Spacer 1
5 Z1.30G-01201 PRI A A Fuel tank 1
6 JB982-77 HEBPE 10 Lock washer 4
7 ZL30G-01208 Bk Fitting 2
8 Z1L30G-01207 TR Pipe-fitting bolt 2
9 GB5782-86 BEFE M16%50 Blot 6
10 GB93-87 #pE 16 Washer 6
1 GB6170-86 2L M16 Nut 6




12 GB1235-76 O LI ¢180%5.7 O-ring 2
13 ZL30G-01211 = Cap 2
14 GB93-87 P 10 Washer 31
15 GB5783-86 BRFE M10%25 Blot 30
16 ZL30G-01209 R4 Clamp 2
17 ZL30G-01210 BRI E Plastic hose 1
18 JB982-77 HEH i 27 Lock washer 1
19 JB1000-77 T2 Screw plug 1
20 JB982-77 H G HE 14 Lock washer 4
21 ZL30E-01013B | [AliHifR Oil-return tube 1
20 Z1.30G-01205 BARIRR Pipe-fitting bolt 2
23 GB1235-76 O JE I ¢65x3.1 O-ring 1
24 Wu25 X 100-J JETE R Oil-filling 1
25 Z130G-01206 W A 2 Suction pipe flange 1
26 GB3452-83 TRk R A Suction fuel tube 1
%03 MBI RS

FIG.03 ACCELERATOR CONTROL SYSTEM




M3 MmrMmaaFKsZk Fig3 Accelerator control System

A\

M




L NEZS /S

ACCELERATOR CONTROL SYSTEM

F5 = %k Ko
Index No. Part No. Description Q’ty
03—1 ZL30E-01003 TR Accelerator pedal 1
2 GB95-86 HpE 8 Washer 1
3 GB91-86 JF 4 2x20 Pin 4
4 ZL30E-01008 T SRS Bracket 1
5 Z1.30E-01007 Al Pin 3
6 GB95-86 P 6 Washer 2
7 Z130E-01005 1533 Clevis 3
8 GB6170-86 PR EE M6 Nut 1
9 ZL30E-01006 FLFT Pull rod 2
10 ZL30E-01004 %k Pin 1
11 ZL30E-01001 PR Bracket of rocket arm 1
12 ZL30E-01002 PR Rocket arm 1
13 GB95-86 HPE 12 Washer 1
14 GB91-86 FF 44 3%30 Pin 2
15 GB93-87 HPE 8 Washer 4
16 GB6170-86 W2 M8 Nut 2
17 ZL30E-01007A ERER % Ball pivot assembly 1
18 ZL30E-01015A EOA NS Pull rod 1
19 GB5781-86 B2 FE M6x50 Blot 1
20 ZL30E-01033B | Ikl Connect shaft 1




504 IR R G
FIG.04 TRANSMISSION CONTROL SYSTEM

24 20



ZIRPRY R G
TRANSMISSION CONTROL SYSTEM

e 5 % %k K
Index No. Part No. Description Q’ty
04—1 ZL30GlI-03113 Eo Cover 1
b GB67-85 EET M5%35 Screws 3
3 GB93-87 HPE 5 Washer 3
4 ZL30GlI-03111 ot Superior cover 1
5 ZL30GI-03112 | F-Hi)s Handle block 1
6 ZL30GI-03114 | Btk Fan-shaped block 1
7 ZL30GlI-03115 #H Mat 1
I ZL30Gll-03116 B Block 1
9 ZL30GlII1-03110 & Bushing 1
10 Z1.30GlI-03107 BE Pipe covering 1
1 ZL30GII-03104 | 47 Handle 1
12 ZL30GII-03105 FINE Handle sleeve 1
13 ZL30GlI-03117 BT Control shank 1
14 SR8-RS BREZ UK Ball pivot assembly 3
15 ZL30GIl-03102 | #2F% Rocket arm 1
16 GB93-87 I 8 Washer 4
17 GB6170-86 2 Bk M8 Nut 6
13 ZL30GII-03101 | ¥ Bushing 1
19 Z1L30GlI-03124 22 FF Thread rod 1
20 GB91-86 FF 4 2x25 Pin 1
21 ZL30GI-03122 | fEHe Bracket arm pipe 1
2 ZL30GII-03123 | AT Pull rod 1
23 Z130GIl-03103 | #H4%h Pin 1
24 GB95-87 I 8 Washer 1

10



B SEE

505 K

i z“ﬂ P TR P T TR ) 7
g-aify

L

=

H €
Z

5 i 67187\ LY 99
O

Sa)

-

o

&

O

=

Ve

<

=

s

88 i 1987 L8 9g S8 (76T (0fe7 7B (MIEB(TIZE |B 0NN &L BL LL L SL YL €L 2L UL 9L 0L 69 B L9 99 BT [9)99 Ly

EHEEHEHEEE R LY EXSLE A

11



B B
TORQUE CONVERTER
Fo5 5 % i B
Index No. Part No. Description Q’ty

05—1 YJ315Y-00018 HEAT S Gasket 1
) YJ1315Y-00002 FRPERR Elasticity board 1
3 YJ315Y-30000 SRR AR A R Elasticity board assembly 1
4 YJ315X-00002 =i Cover wheel 1
5 GB289-64 A K 4074106 needle bearing 1
6 04065-05520 148 55 Snap ring 1
7 04064-03015 14k 30 Snap ring 5
3 04064-03818 1418 38 Snap ring 2
9 ZL30D-11-29 bR Gasket 1
10 ZL30D-11-37 ke Runner 1
1 ZL30D-11-28 VRS R Runner seat 1
12 04064-06020 148 60 Snap ring 1
13 Z1.30D-11-27 Si Stator 1
14 GB/3452.1-92 O B4l ¢338x3.55 O-Ring 1
15 YJ315X-00003 R Impeller 1
16 GB893.1-86 FLAH#4PE 110 Snap ring for vent 2
17 GB276-89 hk 212 Bearing 1
18 GB1235-76 O T ¢130%3.1 O-Ring 1
19 ZL30D-11-21 LD Impeller seat 1
20 ZL30D-11-22 TE LA Place pin 4
21 ZL30D-11-54 5 3 Skeleton 1
2 01010-51030 124+ M10x30 Blot 16
23 01602-21030 I8 10 Spring washer 16
24 01010-50610 12 HE M6%10 Blot 12
25 01602-20619 P 6 Spring washer 12
2% YJ315X-00004 = Cap
27 01010-51225 124 M12x25 Blot
28 01602-21236 HPE 12 Spring washer 17
29 01508-10806 2R M8 Nut 24
30 01602-20825 P 8 Spring washer 24
31 04400-00830 HIET 8x30 Rivet 1
32 04025-00620 4 6x20 Pin 1
33 ZL30D-11-24 [=E2N Separate ring 1
34 01010-50835 J2FE M8x35 Blot 24
35 01010-50822 B2 K M8x22 Blot 8
36 GB859-87 BRI 8 Spring washer 8
37 YJ315X-00001 RECFE Flywheel shell burl 1
38 Z130D-11-38 5 0an Gasket 1
39 ZL30D-11-20 IRENIMZE E a5 rive oil pump initiative gear 1

12



Snap ring

| 48 100

05 &

| 04064-01030

AR
FIG.05 TORQUE CONVERTER

5

&mm ez e

8¢

iz

S

“ﬁ_\:_ R CTRET

88 Gy Qb

ki ng 9] 19} 09185

LE 9g 98 [WET (M0 78 (PIEBIS1Z8 LB OGS €L 8L LL 9L SL UL €L 2L ML PL 0L 6% 89 LR B9 IRBT (9159 LY

EE A EwEE &

e die 2 XSLel A

13



TORQUE CONVERTER
e 7= % K it
Index No. Part No. Description Q’ty
05—41 ZL30D-11-19 EEI 80 Seal ring 2
42 ZL30D-11-39 IRBMIR BB Drive oil pump passivity gear 3
43 GB276-89 47k 206 Bearing 3
44 ZL30D-11-40 = sleeve 3
45 GB277-64 7K 50206 Bearing 3
46 ZL30D-11-04 Jin~IE2N Stop ring 3
47 ZL30D-11-03 iy Gasket 3
48 04065-06825 4 68 Snap ring 3
49 ZL30D-11-02 BX B i 25 Bl Drive oil pump shaft 3
51 04064-03515 ikl 35 Snap ring 1
52 GB276-89 7 307 Bearing 1
53 ZL30D-11-18 BB e passivity gear 1
54 ZL30D-11-15 i H Export shaft 1
55 GB91-86 FE 4 5%45 Pin 1
56 04065-09030 4k 90 Snap ring 1
57 GB276-89 7K 308 Bearing 1
58 ZL30D-11-07 T Gasket 1
59 ZL30D-11-11 L Oil seal flange 1
60 07012-20055 M 55x78x12 Oil seal 2
61 ZL30D-11-12 frE= Export seal 1
62 ZL30D-11-13 Enl Spring washer 1
63 ZL30D-11-17 W Gasket 1
64 ZL30D-11-16 #H Spring washer 1
65 01010-51230 12K M12x30 Blot 11
66 ZL30D-11-05 FHG Stator seat 1
67 ZL30D-11-10 = sleeve 1
68 ZL30D-11-09 F B Initiative shaft 1
69 ZL30D-11-08 EEI 60 Seal ring 1
70 GB276-89 Hi7& 310 Bearing 1
71 ZL30D-11-01 K AR e TORQUE CONVERTER shell 1
72 04418-03060 kT 36 River 4
73 09607-05080 brhg scutcheon 1
76 ZL30D-11-06 FHhike Initiative gear 1
77 GB/T894-86 48 48 Snap ring 1
84 YJ315X-00009 | Z5d Gasket 1
85 YJ320-01000Z | 98 [ Decompression valve 1
86 ZL30D-11-47 1 Conical plug 1
87 YJ315X-00008 | 2#E M12x40 Blot 4

14




88

ZL30D-11-14 | S5t iats Nut

15

06K TR Ak
FIG.06 CARRIER ASSEMBLY




TRV A S B

CARRIER ASSEMBLY
e = 5 % i
Part No. Description

ZL30-Q.3-3 R A% Carrier 1
2 75200033 K Cover 2
3 75502600 BZH4 M22x90 Bolt 4
4 ZL30-QA.3-2 E DR A Fe (RTAT) Pinion gear(front axle) 1
5 ZL60-HA.2-2 E DR e 5 a ) Pinion gear(rear axle) 1
6 75201829D KHED- (RTHF) Ring gear(front axle) 1
7 75201829C KR (J5#5) Ring gear(rear axle) 1
8 75600311 MK Bearing 1
9 75500003 e Bolt 12
10 GB/T6187-2000 IR M14x1.5 Nut 8
11 CZQ320.1.1-4 ZETHAR R Case half 1
12 CZQ320.1.1-3 FEHER N Case half 1
13 75501980 RS Bolt 8
14 GB/T6187-2000 2R M14x1.5 Nut 8
15 CZQ320.1.1-2 LGB Thrust washer 2
16 CZQ320.1.1-1 ke Side gear 2
17 75201607 TR Thrust washer 4
18 GB/T297-1994 & 30215 Bearing 2
19 ZL30-Q.3-4 FE IR AR AR Diff. nut 2
20 75200053A BE R Lock plate 2
21 GB/T32.1-1998 B2 M10x20 Bolt 2
22 GB/T93-1987 I 10 Washer 2
23 404325 R Washer 14
24 GB/T297-1994 Hh7%& 30311 Bearing 1
25 Z1.30-Q.3-1 AR E Bearing sleeve 1
26 75200036 £y Washer 141
27 7Z130-Q.3-2 b7 Bearing seat 1
28 GB/T297-1994 A& 30310 Bearing 1
29 Z1.30G-05101 ek Operating cover 1
30 GB/T9877.1-1997 | i3 FB80X 100 X 10F Oil seal 1
31 GB/T9877.1-1997 | % FB80x100x 10F Oil seal 1
32 GB/T93-1987 hE 12 Washer 1
33 75500006 e Bolt 1
34 75200040 fo £ Washer 1
35 82050401 RN 5951 Flange assembly 1
36 75200046 [ 2> B Dust cover 1
37 82050402 PR Flange 1
38 GB/T93-1997 i 14 Washer 7
39 75500005 e Bolt 7
40 GB/T889.2-2000 IEEE M30x1.5 Nut 1




17

17

16 15 1314 13 12

P

I

507 SRS
FIG.07 WHEEL END ASSEMBLY




LioerilSY5's

WHEEL END ASSEMBLY
e = 5 % B HE
Index No. Part No. Description Q’ty

07—1 CZQ320.3 L SVPSY Wheel end assembly 2
2 79500813A bHESPA Oil seal seat 1
3 GB/T9877.1-1997 s FB150x180x15-D Oil seal 1
4 GB/T9877.1-1997 HiE FB150x180x15-D Oil seal 1
5 79500823 FHIHAR Plate 1
6 GB/T297-1994 HH7K 32024 Bearing 1
7 GB/T6171-2000 WEREM20X 1. 5 Nut 12
8 GB/T93-1987 P8 20 Washer 12
9 75502317A AR AL Rim bolt 12
10 83020502 Lzt Hub 1
11 GB/T297-1994 B 32026 Bearing 1
12 76101041 i Sleeve 1
13 75501646 EFE MBS X 2 Nut 2
14 GB/T858-1998 1EBh [ 85 Washer 1
15 CZQ320.3-1 PN Sun gear 1
16 75501707C e Seal ring 1
17 ZL30E3-3 AR RE Rim nut 12
18 CZQ320.3-3 TR Spider 1
19 JB/T972-1977 A 24 Washer 1
20 75500195A B2 5E M24x1.5 Oil seal plug 1
21 GB/T93-1987 P8 10 Washer 1
22 GB/T5786-2000 2 M10x1.25%25 Bolt 1
23 JB/T972-1977 HEHE 12 Washer 1
24 75500842 I2ZE M12x1.25 seal plug 1
25 GB/T5786-2000 PR M12x1.25%25 Bolt 5
26 GB/T93-1987 PE 12 Washer 5
27 79001544B = Cover 1
28 73520042 PR Bk Block 1
29 GB/T894-1-1986 P4 42 Ring 1
30 CZQ320.3-2 TR Planet gear 3
31 GB/T308-2002 BNER 3/8" Steel ball 3
32 CZQ320.3-4 1T R Planet pin 3
33 GB/T309-2000 BEF D6X 50 Roll bearing 63
34 75600456B EETT Plate 6
35 CZQ320-2 ok Shaft 1
36 77000044 TS Adjust pin 1
37 CZQ320.3.1 A7 P SR S Ring gear carrier assembly 1
38 CZQ320.3-1 4 Bl Ring gear 1
39 CZQ320.3-2 W I S 7K Ring gear carrier 1
40 76101033A R Thrust ring 1

18




19

5 08 B L
FIG.08 MAIN DRIVE SHAFT




B ki

MAIN DRIVE SHAFT

J¥ 5 5 % i £
Index Part No. Description Qty
No.
081 | ZL30C-04003 | 12 EF Nut 8
) GB93-87 I 12 Spring washer 8
3 Z1.30C-04004 | 12}2 Bolt 8
4 30-2203072 SEAET Balance plate 1
5 AR Oil cup 1
6 %Y Flange fork 2
7 YA Support washer 8
8 GB93-87 HE 8 Spring washer 16
9 B2 M8x10 Bolt 16
10 TS AR B B gimbal & spline shaft assembly 1
11 J3 18] 71 1 B S R gimbal sleeve fork assembly 1
12 Al R R =95 gimbal turnning assembly 2

20



21

509 K Ji A& B i
FIG.09 REAR DRIVE SHAFT




=R ekt

REAR DRIVE SHAFT

[P 5 # i gk
Index No. Part No. Description Q’ty

09—1 Z1.30C-04001 W RE Nut 8
2 GB93-87 HhIE 12 Spring washer 8
3 ZL30C-04005 B Bolt 8
4 P Balance plate 1
5 THIFR Oil cup 1
6 120-2201023 Ll 3% Flange fork 2
7 120-2201050B SR Support washer 8
] GB93-87 P 8 Spring washer 16
9 #R % M8x10 Bolt 16
10 JIA R AesE RS K gimbal & spline shaft assembly 1
11 PANEE:E| Pin 2
12 RS Clamp 1
13 120-2201066 [ & Dust cap 1
14 i Clamp 1
15 120-2201065 = Cap 1
16 120-2201088 A 25 Washer 1
17 120-2201089 HJE] Washer 1
18 R4 Clamp 2
19 120-2201047 BRI ESY gimbal sleeve fork assembly 1
20 120-2201026 JiIA Sk BORR gimbal turnning assembly 2
1 120-2201044 JiR e fhA& B % gimbal needle bearing assembly 8
29 120-2201051B Bl Lock plate 8

22




23

510 & HRWIE RS
FIG.10 STEERING HYDRAULIC SYSTEM



e s R 4t

STEERING HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

5 5 % 7 e

No. Part No. Description Qty
10—1 | DG930B-05100 J7 ML A A, Steering gear assembly 1
2 DG930B-05001 [l yih Oil return hose 1
3 ZL30E-05002 B3k ROk Fitting assembly 1
4 Z1.30E-05003 BRI Articulation blot 1
5 DG930B-05004 £ SNUN Fitting 3
6 DG930B-05005 Bl Ak Fitting 2
7 ZL30E-05006 £ UN Fitting 1
g ZL30E-05007 ek SR Fitting assembly 1
9 ZL30E-05008 £ UN Fitting 1
10 DG930A-05009 (S Clamp for tube 2
11 ZL30E-05010 BB Articulation blot 3
12 | ZL30E-05011 A R Steel tube assembly 2
13 ZL30E-05012 2k B Fitting assembly 2
(1 WA 22 K4 (26~30)  Clamp 4
) JF100-81 R 13 Hose fitting 1
3) JB982-77 HAHE 27 Lock washer 2
4) CB-FE40FL ks Gear pump 1
(5) | GB5783-86 #2444 M10%30 Bolt 2
(6) GB93-87 P8 10 Spring washer 4
(7) BZZ-400 B n) 48 Redirector assembly 1
(8) FK-10/16 04 R B Combination valve block 1
) JB982-77 JH & TP 33 Lock washer 1
(10) | JF100-81 e R RE 25 Hose fitting 1
(11) | GB5780-86 A M10%65 Bolt 2
(12) | JB982-77 HA P 20 Lock washer 5
(13) | JF100-81 I ERE 13 Hose fitting 2
(14) | HSGF%80/45BE-EG | W& Steering cylinder 2
(15) | JB982-77 HA e 18 Lock washer 8
(16) | JF100-81 RS 13 Hose fitting 2
(17) | JB982-77 HEHME 14 Lock washer 1
(18) | IB1000-77 29 M14x1.5 Plug 1

1A H ] A 7 R

FIG.11 INTERMEDIATE BEARING CASE

24




25



o 1] A e

INTERMEDIATE BEARING CASE

55 5 % i B
Index No. Part No. Description Q’ty
11—1 GB6170-86 HERE M12 Nut 6
2 01643-31232 1 12 Spring washer 6
3 GB8&12-67 [F 2B M27%1.5 Round nut 2
4 GB858-88 #pE 27 Lock washer 2
5 Z1.30C-04301 # Washer 2
6 Z130C-04308 | O % E} O-ring 2
7 Z1.30C-04309 AL Gasket 2
8 Z1.30C-04305 2 Plange 2
9 HG4-692-67 HE SG60x80x12 Oil seal 2
10 GB5783-86 B2 M10x35 Bolt 12
11 GB93-87 1 10 Spring washer 12
12 Z1.30C-04303 A i 25 Bearing cover 2
13 GB/T272-94 Hh& 7210C/P6 Bearing 2
14 ZL30C-04304 Iy 7K JHia Bearing seat 1
15 01010-51255 BEFE M12x55 Bolt 6
16 GB1153-79 AR M10x1 Oil cup 1
17 Z1.30C-04302 il Shaft 1
F12H J7 T AL R

FIG.12 STEERING GEAR ASSEMBLY

26



91

Ly

81

St

14

£

I

1 61

I

[

27



J7 AL A

STEERING GEAR ASSEMBLY

5 5 £z i s
Index No. Part No. Description Qty
12—1 BZZ-400 T ] 1R B Steering gear assembly 1
2 FK-10/16 %] 5k Valve block 1
3 GB93-87 P 12 Washer 2
4 GB70-85 WRET Screw 2
5 PSRN Coupling block 1
6 ZL30G-05103 | #[r %l Steering shaft 1
7 GB71-85 IZET M8 X 10 Screw 1
8 GB67-85 HEET M5 X 8 Screw 2
9 GB93-87 P 10 Washer 4
10 GB70-85 BEFEM10X 25  Bolt 4
11 Z1.30G-05104 e Steering column 1
12 ZL30G-05102 | %7&kE Sleeve 1
13 Z130G-05101 R Operating cover 1
14 AEES9SY5 Steering wheel assembly 1
15 GB6173-86 BEREMI6X 1.5  Nut 1
16 i W\ 3251 75 Cover of horn button 1
17 N Grounding disk 1
18 P Spring 1
19 GB276-89 H7K 1000804 Bearing 1
%13 K ek

28



29

FIG.13 STEERING GEAR




e 1) 4%

STEERING GEAR
75 T 4 s i
Index No. Part No. Description Q’ty
13—1 WA Bolt 4
2 e Spring washer 4
3 i Cotter pin 1
4 13RS Valve sleeve 1
5 I 5 Valve core 1
6 PRk Shaft 1
7 O #4[& 95x1.9 O-Ring 2
8 LS Rotor 1
9 FRA AT Locating stud 1
10 J& i Rear cover 1
11 ] Copper washer 7
12 A Bolt 6
13 £ Sleeve 1
14 5PN Connecting block 1
15 I 5 Frout cover 1
16 O AU 60x3.1 O-Ring 1
17 O MY 20x2.4 O-Ring 1
18 HhAK Bearing 1
19 4 Retaining ring 1
20 i 1 Valve body 1
21 A Spring pieces 6
22 HAER Steel ball 1
23 R Screw sleeve 1
24 O 74 90x3.1 O-Ring 1
25 (R Seperating plate 1
26 ET Stator sleeve 1
27 PRLAS £ Locating pin 1
28 PR A Locating bolt 1

30



%14 TARBE & 58
FIG.14 WORK DEVICE HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

I3 121 2 3 18l 191 L 10 g

m—
-

\l\ 5 |18
ny o 1al 1 151 18l 171 ‘!’.
=

123]




TARBUE R4
WORK DEVICE HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

7 # 5 % w ok
Index No. Part No. Description Q’ty
141 ZL30E-06001 N R Steel tube assembly 1
2 Z1L30E-06002 R Clamp for tube 6
3 ZL30E-06003 N R Steel tube assembly 1
4 ZL30E-06005 GREES S Steel tube assembly 2
5 ZL30E-06004 PSR B Fitting assembly 1
6 DG930A-06200 TR AR Hydraulic tank 1
7 ZL30GlI-06100 TEMREBY RS Work device hydraulic control system 1
8 Z1.30E-06011 3k MUk Fitting assembly 1
9 ZL30E-06023 Rk R A Bolt 4
10 ZL30E-06013 3k MUk Fitting assembly 1
1 ZL30E-06006 Bk Clamp for tube 1
12 ZL30E-06006A LSS Clamp for tube 1
13 ZL30E-06019 N R Steel tube assembly 1
14 ZL30E-06001A 3k MUk Fitting assembly 2
15 ZL30E-06021 N R Steel tube assembly 2
16 ZL30E-06022 GREES S Steel tube assembly 2
17 ZL30E-06002A N R Steel tube assembly 2
18 ZL30E-06003A GREES S Steel tube assembly 2
19 ZL30E-06018 N R Steel tube assembly 1
20 ZL30E-06017 e R Hose fitting 1
71 ZL30E-06016 Pk B Fitting assembly 1
2 ZL30E-06015 SN Fitting 1
23 ZL30GII-06025A LI=9595% Steel tube assembly 1
24 ZL30GlI-06009 R i Jse Oil inlet hose 1
o N
%14 & TAERE RS

32




33

FIG.14 WORK DEVICE HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

I3l 12l 2 3 18l 19l 4110 | 1 a 11l g 1zl
=

%HFE@_

ny 1sl 1 151 1l 171

1231




TR R GE

WORK DEVICE HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

7 5 4 i e
Index No. Part No. Description Q’ty
14— (1D HSGF%140/80B-E-EG | ##=} i L Steering bucket cylinder 1
(2 GB5783-86 I M8x45 Bolt 24
(3 GB93-87 I 8 Spring washer 8 24
(4 GB3452.1-1992 O T8 28x3.55 O-ring 6
(5 GB5781-86 B M10x55 Bolt 3
(6 GB93-87 P 10 Spring washer 46
N GB6170-86 IZEEMI10 Nut 7
(8 DF25-2C e Distribution valve 1
9 JF100-81 R 19 Hose fitting 4
(10 GB5783-86 I M10%30 Bolt 20
an CBG;j2100. CBGq2100 W Tandem gear pump 1
(12 GB3452.1-1992 O JEI8 42.5%3.55 O-ring 2
(13 GB5781-86 IR FE M12%35 Bolt 4
(14) GB93-87 P 12 Spring washer 14
(15 GB6170-86 IEEEMI12 Nut 8
(16) GB3452.1-1992 O JEH ¢37.5%3.55 O-ring 2
an GB5783-86 I M10%60 Bolt 8
(18> JF100-81 R 25 Hose fitting 1
(19 GB5780-86 IR M12%120 Bolt 4
20 JF100-81 mERE 19 Hose fitting 4
QD JF100-81 R 19 Hose fitting 4
(22) GB5781-86 IZEFE M10%25 Bolt 15
(23> GB3452.1-1992 O JE18 22.4x3.55 O-ring 4
(24 HSGF3%110/63A-E-EG ZEFHIT Lifting cylinder 2
(25) GB5780-86 B2k M12x140 Bolt 2
(26) GB1235-76 O JEE ¢50x3.1 O-ring 1
Qn KN 22 R 4ifi (43-48) Clamp 4
(28) GB982-77 HEH A Lock washer 1
Q9 WM 22 K4 (57-62)  Clamp 2
Yairi X7 N N y S,
%15 Y0 ek A S R

FIG.15 HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY

34






VB i A

HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY
e 5 % %ﬁ &
Index No. Part No. Description Q’ty
15—1 71.30G-06202 HE Screw hat 2
2 ZL30G-06211 #H Washer 2
3 Z1.30G-06204 JETE R Oil-filling 1
4 ZL30G-06212 | # Washer 2
5 Z1.30G-06203 JETE R Oil-filling 1
6 GB5781-86 B2 M10%25 Blot 28
7 GB93-87 #HEE 10 Washer 28
8 ZL30G-06205 | % Cap of oil fiuer 1
9 GB5781-86 B2 4% M8x15 Blot 4
10 GB93-87 P 8 Washer 4
11 11A-80um v es A Oil-filling strainer 1
12 ZL30G-06201 | L JhAH A Fuel tank 1
13 YWZ-127 WAL Level gauge 1
14 GB1235-76 O JE18 ¢180x5.7  O-ring 1
15 Z1.30G-06205 i Cap of oil fiuer 1
16 GB1235-76 O &8 ¢140x3.1  O-ring 2
17 Z1.30G-06206 i Magnet 1
18 ZL30G-06207 | %% Disk 1
19 JB982-77 0 BB 27 Lock washer 1
20 JB1000-77 2 5E M2TX2 Plug 1

36



37

%16 K e 1
FIG.16 DISTRIBUTOR VALVE




73 B I

DISTRIBUTOR VALVE
Fo5 5 P Kk
Index No. Part No. Description Q’ty
16—1 GB91-86 B 4x20 Pin 2
2 GB97.1-86 HIE 12 Washer 2
3 FPF32-1 E Pin 2
4 GB1235-76 O M5 &f ] 3.5%3.1 O-ring 4
5 FPF32-2 L JAE Spring seat 2
6 GB893.1-86 ikl 65 Snap ring 2
7 GB3452.1-82 O HY% 4} [l 40x3.55 O-ring 4
8 FPF32-4 B[] ] Check valve 3
9 GB5782-86 BEAE M12%120 Bolt 2
10 GB6170-86 IRRE Nut 4
11 GB93-87 i 12 Washer 4
12 FPF32-5 [3FE Valve body 1
13 FPF32-6 IR Tilt spool 1
14 FPF32-7 B8 Lift spool 1
15 FPF32.1-11 TEE Sleeve 1
16 FPF32.1-10 F Main spool 1
17 FPF32.1-9 ES LSS Main spool spring 1
18 FPF32.1-8 7] JA Valve seat 1
19 GB3452.1-82 O A4}/l 37.5%3.55 O-ring 1
20 FPF32.1-7 S Relief poppet 1
21 FPF32.1-6 L Spring seat 1
22 GB3452.1-82 O % &4 30%2.65 O-ring 2
23 FPF32.1-5 R Spring 1
24 FPF32.1-4 SRS Relief poppet body 1
25 FPF32.1-3 WA R 22 FF Adjusting screw 1
26 GB6173-86 BEEE M10x1 Nut 1
27 FPF32.1-2 kY Gasket 2
28 FPF32.1-1 BUEIERE Lock not 1
29 FPF32-8 PR I Spring retainer 2
30 FPF32-9 p=EnE S Back spring 1
31 FPF32-10 L i Spring seat 1
32 FPF32-11 JEE Seat 1
33 FPF32-12 B 3L A vy Tilt return sleeve 1
34 FPF32-15 itk Pad 2
35 FPF32-14 7 Washer 1
36 FPF32-13 B[] 1R 5 Check valve spring 3
37 o Washer 4
38 GB308-77 WEK D11 Steel ball 2
39 FPF32-16 T Spring 1
40 FPF32-17 R A] v Lift return sleeve 1

38



39

%16 K 3 He 18
FIG.16 DISTRIBUTOR VALVE




7r Bo 1A

DISTRIBUTOR VALVE

L] 5 % i g

Index No. Part No. Description Q’ty
16—41 FPF32-18 5L R Spring seat 1
4 FPF32-19 SEfIE Sleeve 1
43 GB5782-86 B2 M8x25 Bolt 8
44 GB93-87 8 Washer 8
45 GB1235-76 O HY% 48 32%3.1 O-ring 3
46 FPF32-20 R ZE Screw 1
47 FPF32-21 e Screw 3
48 GB1235-76 O M % &I pE 32%3.1 O-ring 3
49 FPF32-23 B2 M12x140 Bolt 2
50 GB1235-76 O Y%+ P 22%2.4 O-ring 1
51 FPF32-22 HRZE Screw 1
5 FPF32-3 = Sleeve 2
53 Q/ZB336-77 B 2k Bl 40 Dust ring 2

F1TE KNEXEHZ A2

40



41

F1G.17 DUALACTION SAFELY VALVE




RN 22 42 1

DUALACTION SAFELY VALVE
il 5 % s Bk
Index No. Part No. Description Q’ty
17—1 GB93-87 Gk e Spring washer 8
) GB5782-86 BEAE Bolt 8
3 GB1235-76 O M2z 4} Pl O-ring 2
4 GB1235-76 O By % &[] O-ring 2
5 GB1235-76 O B4 4 [ O-ring 1
6 = Bushing 1
7 B Main spool 1
8 =g Spool 1
9 GB1235-76 O B4 4 [ O-ring 1
10 F IR Main spring 1
11 GB1235-76 O T4 % &[] O-ring 1
12 i Ja Valve seat 1
13 warhsl 3] 5 N Pilot valve spool 1
14 VAR Adjusting spring 1
15 A s 5 R Adjusting spring seat 1
16 S RIEE Bushing of pilot valve 1
17 GB1235-76 O T4 % &[] O-ring 1
18 RS Screw 1
19 T s BB Adjusting bolt 1
20 Wy Gasket 2
21 R R Nut 1
22 N Lock not 1
23 i) {4 Valve body 2

42



43

9518 & WHIR

FIG.18 STEERING GEAR PUMP

14 15

12

1w 11

9




WHIR

STEERING GEAR PUMP
[P i % s Hht
Index No. Part No. Description Qty
18—1 A Sleeve 2
2 7k Bearing 4
3 GB1235-76 O M%&) O-ring 4
4 By Gasket 4
5 5 Key 1
6 Tkt Driving gear 1
7 GB893.1-86 LA Snap ring 1
8 H 2R SG38%58x12 Skeleton 2
9 GBS Front cover 1
10 HG4-692-67 | O B4 & [E] O-ring 2
11 AR Side plate 2
12 AR Pump body 1
13 BRIE 7G1/8" Plug 1
14 GB1235-76 S PE Spring washer 4
15 GB93-87 WAL Bolt 4
16 GB5782-86 BEAE Bolt 4
17 GB5782-86 i 4 Copper gasket 4
18 Ja iR o Rear cover 1
19 BRET Screw 2
20 GB119-86 i Pin 2
21 MBI FE Driven gear 1

519 K

GEIEERSS

44



45

FIG.19 AIR BRAKE SYSTEM

§ Bl

5 Yol (R E:
i
LT
L
13 ~
!
| i
]
Il S!
BB nmn 9218 \3

1 111 118




RS EX
AIR BRAKE SYSTEM

7 5 % s B

Index No. Part No. Description Qty
19—1 DG930A-07001 BIMFHIZh S Hose front alxe brake 1
2 DG930A-07002 | 4424 Articulation blot 6
3 DG930A-07003 | 3k @k Fitting assembly 3
4 DG930A-07004 | 43k {k Fitting 3
5 DG930A-07005 | #EA Air inlet hose 1
6 DG930A-07006 | &+ Clamp for tube 3
7 DG930A-07007 | M4 Air outlet pipe 1
8 DG930A-07008 | 23k Ak Fitting assembly 2
9 DG930A-07009 | Eizigsse Articulation blot 1
10 DG930A-07010 | <& Air inlet hose 1
11 ZL30E-07050 0 AR 2 Oil-nipple assembly 1
12 DG930A-07012 | "< &1 &b Ak Air reservoir assembly 1
13 DG930A-07013 | #ES% Air inlet hose 1
14 DG930A-07014 | <& Air inlet hose 1
15 DG930A-07015 | JE#FaI 4% Oil pipe rear alxe brake 1
16 DG930A-07016 | S22 Fixing bracket 1
17 ZL30E-07026 Ay Articulation blot 1
18 DG930B-07018 | A& Air outlet pipe 1
19 DG930A-07019 | A% Air outlet pipe 1
20 DG930A-07034 | 4%&3k{k Fitting 1
21 DG930A-07033 | #F <% Air inlet hose 1
22 DG930A-07022 | #4424 Articulation blot 2
23 DG930A-07023 | RIMFAI 44 Oil pipe front alxe brake 1
24 DG930A-07024 | RiMFAI 4% Oil pipe front alxe brake 1
25 DG930A-07025 | 3k ik Fitting assembly 2
26 DG930A-07026 | it ik Fitting 1
27 ZL30E-07032 £ NUN Fitting 1
28 DG930A-07028 | A Air inlet hose 1
29 DG930A-07029 | =ik “T”Connector 2
30 DG930A-07030 | Gl 8 Oil pipe rear alxe brake 1
31 DG930A-07031 JaMriish 4%  Hose,rear alxe brake 1
32 DG930A-07032 | #4424 Articulation blot 1
15A DG930A-07015A | J#r Al E4 Oil pipe rear alxe brake 1
23A DG930A-07023A | FHF#I %% Oil pipe front alxe brake 1
24A DG930A-07024A | BIHFH 45 Oil pipe front alxe brake 1
30A DG930A-07030A | Jo i %% Oil pipe rear alxe brake 1

46



47

%19 ESEEX
FIG.19 AIR BRAKE SYSTEM

g ' [ A2 0 I T /1]
il ] s
It 13 12 161 11 6
L3 |2
1 AN
| |
-
1 ] |
Y
BTN Y

2By




GEIEERSS

AIR BRAKE SYSTEM

75 5 4 i K
Index No. Part No. Description Q’ty
19— (1) | JB982-77 HAEHPE 12 Lock washer 14

2) GB5781-86 B2 HE M12x30 Bolt 6

(3) GB6170-86 BEREM12 Nut 6

4 GB93-87 HJE 12 Spring washer 8

(5 JB982-77 ZH &3 22 Lock washer 10

(6) 01643-30823 P 8 Spring washer 4

7 IJN150-3720001 HIshIT % Brake lamp switch 1

(8) MQPs-3525001 ] /] Check valve 2

(9 IN161BK-3514001 | Sz iR Air brake valve 1

(10) 01010-50820 B2 M8x20 Bolt 4

(1D ZD200x8 oy Clip 1

(12) GB5781-86 B2 M6x40 Bolt 6

(13) GB93-87 #HJE 6 Spring washer 6

(14> JB982-77 HEHE 14 Lock washer 1

(15) SH380A-3511002 WK B 244  Combined valve of water 1

5]

(16) GB 6170-86 BEEEM10 Nut 2

Q¥ GB 93-87 I8 10 Spring washer 2

(18 GB 5781-86 B2k M10x25 Bolt 2

(19 STR-3533002 FANBOKIE Manually controlled drain valve 2

(20D Z120A Kol IVAE S Air boosting pump 2

21 GB 5781-86 BRAE M12%20 Bolt 2

(22) JB982-77 HAEHPE 18 Lock washer 6

FE20K mRINSIE
FIG.20 AIR BOOSTER

48




49



=RISER

AIR BOOSTER
il "5 % i e
Index No. Part No. Description Q’ty
20—1 150-3519014 SRR R] Welding nut 1
2 ZL20A-3510011 B Cylinder tube 1
3 ZL20A-3410021 TG 28 Jz Pl Piston ring 1
4 Z1.20A-3510022 RIEZE Air piston 1
5 XM60-3510035 [EEDA:S Back spring 1
6 Z1.20A-3510033 i s Coupling cover 1
7 ZL20A-3510023 HEAT Impulsing rod 1
8 GB3452.1-92 O 4P O-ring 1
9 ZL20A-3510034 oM O-ring 1
10 GB5783-86 IR Bolt 6
11 XM60-3510081 LRI Fixing bracket 1
12 Z1.20A-3510031 HH % 3 P Central ring 1
13 GB893.1-86 FLATY Snap ring for vent 1
14 XM60-3510071 HEAT Impulsing seat 1
15 980S-3510115 M Oil —inlet valve 1
16 ZL20A-3510042 T 5 2 Cylinder piston 1
17 ZL20A-3510041 T 1z Pl Cylinder ring 1
18 GB5783-86 IR Bolt 3
19 XM60-3510044 JEM Filter net 1
20 XM60-3510043 MHEIN Oil cup 1
21 XM60-3510041 TR BRZE Plug 1
22 ZL20A-3510035 PR AREN Cylinder tube 1
23 XM60-3510045 TR T Cover 1
24 TD50A-D-3510037 | S UEET Screw 1
H21 K AdlBhE

50



51

F1G.21 BRAKE VALVE




Sl B

BRAKE VALVE
[T 5 % i Hh
Index Part No. Description Q’ty
No.
21—1 | N161BK-3514001 | XWJi"< Hil 5h il Tow-circuit master 1
brake valve

2 i Bl Pin 1

3 el Pin 1

4 GB95-85 # Washer 4

5 GB91-86 FFIO44 ®2X20  Pin 4

6 il Bl AR Brake pedal 1

52



53

22 Fhilzh R4
FIG.22 HAND BRAKE SYSTEM




Fhilzh R4

HAND BRAKE SYSTEM

75 7t 5 # LS B
Index No. Part No. Description Q’ty
221 ZL.30F-08001 WERE Nut 1
2 Z1.30F-08002 R Nut cap 1
3 ZL30F-08003 L Spring 1
4 ZL30F-08004 o8 S TRl Spring seat 1
5 Z1.30F-08005 FF Shank 1
6 ZL30F-08006 PR Control arm 1
7 ZL30F-08007 17K Brake claw 1
8 Z1.30F-08008 %k Pin 1
9 Z1.30F-08009 Bl Pin 1
10 ZL30F-08010 S Bracket 1
11 Z1.30F-08011 Bl Pin 1
12 Z1L30F-08012 It X Clevis 1
13 ZL30F-08013 Bt K Cable assembly 1
14 Z1L30F-08015 It X Clevis 1
15 Z1.30F-08016 Bl Pin 1
16 ZL30F-08100 = Cover 1
17 ZL30F-08017 £ Trap 2
18 ZL30F-08018 S Bracket 1
(1) GB863.1-86 A Rivet 1
() GB95-85 g 6 Washer 1
3) GB91-86 T4 2.5%25 Pin 3
4) GB95-85 8 10 Washer 2
) GB 6170-86 WEEE M8 Nut 4
(6) GB5781-86 12 M8x30 Bolt 4
(7 GB93-87 I 8 Spring washer 4
#23 K [IIE:E SN0

54



55

F1G.23 FRONT FRAME ASSEMBLY




e SY3'

FRONT FRAME ASSEMBLY
75 5 4 s Kk
Index No. Part No. Description Q’ty
23] GB1152-79 AR M10X 1 Oil cup 9
2 01016-51635 HEFE M16X 35 Bolt 5
3 01643-31645 P 16 Washer 5
4 DG930A-09300 | % Pin 2
5 DG930A-09400 | % Pin 1
6 DG930A-09500 | % Pin 2
7 DG930A-09200 | R TEAR Front cover 1
8 01010-51020 HEFE M10 X 20 Bolt 4
9 01643-31032 HPE 10 Washer 4
10 DG930A-09100 | A 4=4¢ Front frame 1

56



57

524 S5 R ZE K
FIG.24 REAR FRAME ASSEMBLY

Q- W
\Y
o
\
N
=
e
'S
W
1- \ \!



JE AR

REAR FRAME ASSEMBLY
s 5 4 o it
Index No. Part No. Description Q’ty
241 01010-51225 B2 M12X25 Bolt 6
2 01643-31232 HIE 12 Washer 6
3 DG930A-09600 | %k Pin 1
4 GB1152-79 AR M10X 1 Oil cup 4
5 DG930A-09700 | %k Pin 2
6 DG930A-09009 | % Pin 1
7 DG930A-09011 iy Disc 1
8 GBY9457-88 JFHEZRE M36X2  Nut 1
9 GB93-87 I 36 Washer 1
10 01010-51035 B2HE M10X 35 Bolt 4
11 01643-31032 10 Washer 4




59

H 25K TAERE Mk
FIG.25 WORK IMPLEMENT ASSEMBLY




TARSE SR

WORK IMPLEMENT ASSEMBLY
[P 5 % 7 Hh
Index No. Part No. Description Q’ty
251 ZL30GB-11100-1 | 3}ik5 Teeth 6
2 ZL30GB-11100-2 | f1=}i5 Corner bucket teeth 2
3 GBS-88 B M20%65 Bolt 16
4 GB93-87 P 20 Washer 16
5 GB56-86 B2 EE M20 Nut 16
6 GB304.5-81 KT Hh7A GE6OES  Knuckle bearing 1
7 ZL30GlI-11300 P Rocker arm 1
8 ZL30GlI-11001 LRSS Bush 1
9 GB1152-79 AR M10x1 Oil cup 8
10 ZL30GlI-11500 Liii Pin 2
11 ZL30GlI-11007 & Bush 2
12 ZL30GlI-11400 B Lift arm 1
13 ZL30GlI-11002 ek Retainer 4
14 SIM03-1 Bi2R P 60 Dust bust 6
15 ZL30GlI-11900 Liil Pin 1
16 GB93-87 P 16 Washer 16
17 GB5783-86 IR M16%30 Bolt 8
18 ZL30Gll-11600 Liii Pin 2
19 ZL30GlI-11005 R Clevis 2
20 ZL30GlI-11004 & Bush 2
22 ZL30GlII-11003 i Retainer 2
23 GB1235-76 O HU% 48 65%3.1  O-ring 2
24 ZL30GlI-11006 & Bush 1
25 ZL30GlI-11200 UV ES Link assembly 1
26 ZL30GlI-11700 Il Pin 1
28 ZL30GlI-11800 Il Pin 2
29 ZL30GlII-11100 B3} Bucket 1
30 ZL30GlI-11009 T A Adjusting waster 14
31 ZL30GlI-11010 JEAR Pressure plate 6
32 GB5783-86 1A M16x45 Bolt 8
526 & AR AHESNUE RSt

FIG.26 TORQUE CONVERTER SYSTEM

60



61




ARHE AL ENIE R 4t

TORQUE CONVERTER SYSTEM

i) 5 % B
Index No. Part No. Description Q’ty
26—1 ZL30G-12001 | $3k4k Fitting 1
b ZL30G-12002 | [Al3h4%3k Oil retune terminal 1
3 Z130G-12003 | BHEHSL K Joint assembly 1
4 ZL30G-12004 | #4484 Joint bolt 1
5 Z130G-12005 | BHEHSL B K Joint assembly 1
6 ZL30G-12006 | #4484 Joint bolt 2
7 ZL30G-12007 | [BI3H%E @25 Oil return hose 1
3 Z130G-12008 | [A]34%3k Oil retune terminal 1
9 ZL30G-12009 | R&NEE B Polyester outlet hose 1
10 ZL30G-12010 | Btk Fitting 1
11 ZL30G-12011 | #kilii @10 Pour oil hose 1
12 ZL30G-12012 | #23ktk Fitting 1
13 ZL30G-12013 | $3kik Fitting 2
14 ZL30G-12014 | #23k1k Fitting 2
15 ZL30G-12015 | RENRE Bk Polyester outlet hose 1
16 ZL30G-12016 | B&dktk Fitting 1
17 ZL30G-12017 | 4R AR Steel tube assembly 1
18 ZL30G-12018 | Wi iR Inlet oil hose 1
19 ZL30G-12019 | £:3kik Fitting 1
20 ZL30G-12020 | B&dktk Fitting 1
21 ZL30G-12021 | AN SR Steel tube assembly 1
2 ZL30G-12022 | i ek Connector 1
23 ZL30G-12023 | PRk Fuel tank 2
24 ZL30G-12024 | BHHR K Joint assembly 1
25 ZL30G-12025 | #:3kik Fitting 1
26 ZL30G-12026 | JEiE#% Oil-filling 1
27 ZL30G-12027 | #:3k4k Fitting 1

62



63

B0 K AEEEMIE RS
FIG.26 TORQUE CONVERTER SYSTEM




AR EhE R 4
TORQUE CONVERTER SYSTEM

FoE 5 4 Bk
Index No. Part No. Description Q'ty
26— (1) | CBFE-31.5 WA IR Working pump 1

(2) JB982-77 ZH & e 27 Lock washer 5
(3 JF100-81 Sk 10 Fitting assembly 1
€Y JB982-77 ZH &8 22 Lock washer 5
(5 +4it 34-38 Clamp 2
(6) 4 26-30 Clamp 2
7 JF100-81 e 3k 16 Fitting assembly 1
(8) JB982-77 HEHE 14 Lock washer 1
) TR AR SR Oil temp assembly 1
(100 GB5783-86 B2 FE M10x30 Bolt 2
(1D 4 20-24 Clamp 2
(12 GB93-87 HPEE 10 Washer 10
(13 E DA Gasket 1
(14) DG936 NGRS E 0Oil cooler 1
(15) JF100-81 R 43k 19 Fitting assembly 1
(16) JB982-77 ZH A8 42 Lock washer 2
an JB982-77 ZH &3 33 Lock washer 1
(18) JF100-81 &k 19 Fitting assembly 1
(19 JF100-81 Sk 19 Fitting assembly 1
(20) R4 45-50 Clamp 2
%27 K ERL35Y5"

F1G.27 PLATFORM ASSEMBLY

64



65




EE IS5

PLATFORM ASSEMBLY

e 5 % 7 e
Index No. Part No. Description Qty

271 GB93-87 P 10 Spring washer 2

2 GB5781-86 B2HE M10 X 45 Bolt 2

3 GB5782-86 i H4: M20 X 100 Bolt 4

4 GB93-87 P 20 Spring washer 4

5 GB889-86 BEEE M20 Nut 4

66



67

508 = e

FIG.28 DRIVER’ S CAB




B

DRIVER’ S CAB

55 . 4 R A
Index No. Part No. Description Qty
28—1 I Driver’ s cab 1
) GB825-86 IR M12 Bolt 4
3 2 I =5 A AR Driver’ s seat 1
4 GB5782-86 B2 M10 X 25 Bolt 4

68



5529 H 28 225t
FIG.29 ELECTRIC WIRING SYSTEM

69



%%%/ \é}E

ELECTRIC WIRING SYSTEM
g # = # % =
Index Part No. Description Q’ty
No.

29—1 N200S & Hth Storage battery 2
2 633 Ja B AR Combined rear signai lamps 2
3 HG Ja KT Rear illuminating lamps 2
4 IN150-3720001 FIZEFFR Stopping switch 1
5 R EMLIE Alternator 1
6 DK2312 LIV DI S General power switch 1
7 Z1.30G-15002 B Ground wire 1
8 JK932-148 JRU, B IO Warm wind « fan switch 1
9 JK932-148 LZAEPIES Steering switch 1
10 JK406C FKIPR Start-up switch 1
11 JK932-002 AT TF% Top light switch 1
12 7D2232 7K 28 Bk Wiper assembly 1
13 DI221B I ZE RS Reversing warning buzzer 1
14 8SQS.359 F R AT Right steering indicator 1
15 $G224C IR & Flasher 1
16 BX506 TRIS 228 Fuse box 1
17 DL922-2A MR Charge and discharge ammeter 1
18 JK932-002 TARITFF% Working light switch 1
19 8SQS.359 7 HLRRAT Charge indicator 1
20 YY04-02 HIER Brake system barometer 1
21 8SQS.359 it Ak EN g Left steering indicator 1
22 YY04-02 RAHUER Engine oil pressure gauge 1
23 Ty Man-hour table 1
24 JK932-026 HRAT 6 Front big lamp switch 1
25 JK932-002 JEXTFFR Rear big lamp switch 1
26 SW242-2A REWIKIER Engine water thermometer 1
27 SW242-2B RS A IR R Torque-converter oil temperature 1
28 Z130G-15003 T Connection wire 1
29 DL51A, 24V N UNAREY 3 Horn assembly 1
30 R ZEFBIRAT Indicator light of brake
31 6” 24V R XU s Fan assembly 1
32 HG HIRAT Front illuminating lamps 2
33 JK613BG BIZERETT K Reversing warning switch 1
34 Z-216 THT R e Ceiling lamp assembly 1
35 EBNHL Starting generator 1
36 ZL30G-15005D TR Main wire batch 1
37 ZL30G-15004 2k Battery wire 1
38 JD26C HLBN 24k LA Starting relay 1
39 YYO04-04 AR R Gear-box oil pressure gauge 1
40 IJD26C Tk HL A Warm-up relay 1

70



71

%29 28 R 5t
FIG.29 ELECTRIC WIRING SYSTEM




LA R
ELECTRIC WIRING SYSTEM

22

5 4 7N

=]

o

Index Part No. Description Qty
No.
29—41 WDG1371 AL S Coolant temperature sensor 2
42 HG TAEIT Bk Work lamp assembly 2
43 JK932-002 INT/AXFRITHFSR Instrument light. small light switch 1

72



	FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY
	FIG.19  AIR BRAKE SYSTEM
	FIG.19  AIR BRAKE SYSTEM

